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ANDRESS FRANK J
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BAKER JESSE P
BALDING ACKSON
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Bt SLE
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BRUNSTUTTER H
BELZ ELM

©6)

®

©

o)

BURIALS ETErans) IN SPRING
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CARMODY JOHN
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HUDSCN  MILTON
HELMAN MAT'H.
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LOCATION UNKNOWN

WAR

NAME

JOHNSTON  iSAia

JONES  JAS W

KA# +E5
KENNETT
KETTLEBERG LO

LONC  nRanT

PINGIR CHAS
PIPER HENRY

W

A

WAR
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NAME

TODD

wM

TIMBERMAN  JAS

WILLYS
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GRAVE WAR  NAME
2304 & ARCKEL TONY
2087 @ BAGEL ROGT E
716 ® BELL JAS. L.
1464 O) CARROLL THOMS. H SECTION 7
1951 @ CLAUNCH CLEVE. GRAVE WAR NAME
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2432 m COOK WM. H 74 ® KILGOUR HARRY C.
400 @ DEAN FRANCIS 442 ® LOCHNER CHAS
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3
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Hw BN L2 W .
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SEGTION 21
WAR NAME
@ BATES ETHAN S.

m FOX GEO
® HUBBELL WAKEMAN WM.

it

FOR DETAIL OF LOTS A-B-C

SEE PAGE

SECTION 21

GRAVE
87"
B-5 7
B-9-
B-9

WAR

OOZ._..

NAME

. BATES ISAAC

" HUBBELL. GEO. N.
MEGRUE  40S. R.

| WEEKS STEPHEN M.

SECTION-2I
SCALE 1220°

SPRING GROVE
PAGE 466
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SECTION
oo

21

21

21

LoT

P> P>P>P>0>P>>000>>gg>> 0> 0000>0

)wﬂnmnm>0»>>ﬂono»hmw>m>'O)~,0»nonw))m>>w>>>m>

877
278
939
707
73
787
24
753
195
151

47
529
196

A

GRAVE WAR NAME
®

SECTION
AANESON SIMON a2t
ADAMS MORTIMER

ADAMS WM

ADAMS WILLIAM

AGENS CHRISTOPHER
AGER ALFRED T

AIKER NICHOLAS

AKINS ALEXANDER

ALDE ADOLPHE
ALEXANDER CHRIS TOPHER
ALLEN DANIEL W

ALLEN JAMES B

AMBROSE CHARLES
ANDERSON SAMUEL
ANDERSON WILLIAM B
ANDREWS JAMES P
ANDREWS NEWTON

AN INDIAN SOLDIER
ARMSTRONG THOMPSON
ARNST SAMUEL

ASHBY DANIEL

AUSTIN HORATIO G
AUSTIN JAMES

AVERY ALONZA

AVERY HO

AXTELL SAMUEL A

B

BABBITT J W
BABCOCK KINGSLEY A
BACKISTARS WILLIAM
BAILEY PHILANDER
BAIN ROBERT J
BAKER ALMON
BAKER DAVID

BAKER OSCAR
BAKER WILLIARD
BALL THOMAS
BALSER SAMUEL A
BARKER W W
BARNES FRANK E
BARNES JOHN
BARNES JOHN z
BARNES MICHAEL P
BARNETT GEORGE
BARNUM  NOAH
BARRICK JOHN H
BARRICK  WILLIAM H
BARTELL HORACE
BASSETT LOREN R
BATTY HIRAM
BAUGHER CHRISTIAN
BAUGHMAN LEVI
BAY DAVID

BEACH GEORGE W
BEALE ANDREW J
BEAN  COLUMBUS
BEARD WM H
BEECHER GEORGE
BEEDY OTHANIEL
BELFARD JOHN
BELT G A

BENDLE WILLIAM
BENNETT HENRY A
BENNETT ORIN
BENZINGER AUGUST
BERRY STEPHEN
BEVERSTINE DAVID
BICK 1

BIDWELL SOLOMON

T

r
)>>mu7mb)bom»)mnﬂmmnm»hmnmmmr\n»nmbh"‘nnmmhwm»nnrom)mmﬁm»r\w)’O

62
51
862
103
36
88

69

28
186

®

B

GRAVE WAR NAME

BIGGi FRANK

BIRD GEORGE

BIRD JOHN

BISHOP JAMES

BIXLER £ORGE S
BLACK VI _LIAM
BLALG PETER K
BLARIMAN  ELISHA M
BLACK'4AN RANSOM G
BLITTON THOMAS
BOGART WM D
BORTON  IRA
BOLTON  JOSEPH
BOTTER GEORGE
BOTTIN  JOSEPH M
BOWEN ABNER
BOWMAN  ELISHA
BOWN WiL
BOYER * DWARD

BOYLE EPHRIAM D
BRANDON JOHN T
BRANNAN JAMES +
BRANNAN  JOHN
BRANNAN PATRICK
BRATSTROM G M
BREAZEALE W
BREBINGER CN
BREEN  HUGH
BRENVER CHARLES W
BREWER EDMUND
BRIDGEHOUSE  TIMOTHY
BRIDGEWATER  ELISHA
BRINER  JOHN
BRITZ  JOS
BROCKSMITH
BROF ¥MAN
BRONTON  JOSEPH
BROWN CHARLES M
BROWN  DAVID C
BUOUND AMES

s 4N UHN
BROWN J L

BRO/M  SAMUEL G
BROAN  THOMAS
BROYLES Wi _IAM

NICLIAM H
GEORGE

BRUCE ROBERT
B 4ANAN  HARRY
BUELER  MARVIN H

BU.LLARD WILLIAM N
BURGER CHAR ES
BURKE. JOHN

BURT HENRY H
BUSCHER LOUIS
BUSHONG JACOB H
BUTCHER  JOHN

B. TLER  CHARLE «

SECTION
21

1AM H H coL

21

-
o

>mn>wnnmnmon»moonnmo))»owmownom)nmn»»ommnnnmnn>nnonmmn>onm>mm»

>PO0>P00 0> 0®> > >

T GRAVE
246

588
672
236
583
963

604

106
832
758
491

981
851

198
871
476
694
98
545
812
691
430

405

237

WAR NAME

®

®

SECTION
CAHILL JOHN 21
CAHILL THOMAS
CALAHILL NICHOLAS
CAMPBELL ALEXANDER
CAMPBELL. DANIEL
CAMPBELL DANIEL
CAMPBELL. JOHN T
CAMPBELL WILLIAM
CAMBREL  JAMES L
CAPRON EDP
CARBOUGH T M
CARMICHAL  JOHN
CARPENTER  JOS
CARPENTER ~ WILLARD
CARRELL  JAMES M
CARROLL  GEORGE
CARTWRIGHT CHARLES E
CARUTH ENOCH

CASE  DAVID

CASE GEORGE SARGT
CASHDOLLAR  LEVI
CASKIN  NICHOLAS
CASTLE CURRAN H N
CAVANAUGH  JOHN
CHADBOURN  JOHN
CHANDLER ISAAC K
CHESTER NICHOLAS C
CHRISTIAN  LORENZO R
CHRISTOPERSON OLE
CHUCKNIMER PETER
CHURCH DANIEL H
CLARK CALVIN E
CLARKSON  WILLIAM
CLIFTON DANIEL
COCHRAN  SIMON
COLLINS  ALLEN
COLLINS  JOHN
CONKLIN  AMSEY
CONNER  ALEX 21
CONNER  PATRICK

COOK  JOHN

COONEY  J

COPPER  RALPH

CORBIT MARTIN
CORDIAL THOMAS "
COREY CHARLES H
CORNWALL.  FRANK F
COVER PETER

COWAN  FRANCIS
COWDEN DANIEL A

COX JAMES

COX  JOSEPH

CRANE  JOHN

CRANE  WILLIAM 21
CRANKITE C M
CRAWLEY CHARLES H
CRAZEN LEMAN H
CRIPPEN  JOHN A
CUMMINGS GEORGE
CUPP  SAMUEL S
CURRIN  SCHUYLER M
CUTTING CHARLES H

D

DAHAUKE ~ WILLIAM
DAILEY PATRICK

DALEY JAMES

DANBURY AARON 21
DANIELS ALVA H

DAVIS CHARLES

DAVIS  UAMES

DAVIS LEWIS A
DAWSON  NATHAN C
DEAL ALONZO

DEAN STEWELL G
DEBILBLISS GEO L

ﬂmmnnm>mn)w)m)mono>ﬂmow0m>nomnmwnm>nﬂmm

POOP>»P>» 00DPP>PP00P>0>P0>00 > >

474
639
983
852
68
443
809

651

®

LOT GRAVE WAR NAME

DECKHAUT  FREDERICK
DEINLEIN DANKUTZ
DELL JOHN

DEMPSEY  JEREMIAH

DE PEY  JOHN

DEVOLLE LEWIS
DICKSON  JOSEPH H
DICKSON  ROBERT

DIGBY WILLIAM
DIGGS WM C

DILLEY CLINTON
DILLEY  JONATHAN
DIVINE SILAS D
DOBE JAMES C
DOLAN BERNARD
DONAHUE THOMAS
DONALDSON  BENJIMAN
DOOLITTLE NORMAN

DOUGLAS  NATHAN
DOWNER  THOMAS B
DOWNING  JOSHUA D
DOYLE THOMAS
DRAPER  ONDI
DRECKER B J
DRITERLIN  FREDERICK
DuBOIS ABRAM E

DUDLEY  JOHN
DUER THOMAS D
DUERR BERNHARD
DUFFEY  WILLIAM
DUNN  AMMON
DUNSHEE WM N
DURHAM ALLEN C
DUSENBERRY MARTIN

DUSK  JOHN
OYE DAVD T o
DYE HENRY

E

EAGLE JOHN

EANGLE ALEXANDER
EAREHEART  SAMUEL M
EDELMAN  THOMAS
EDWARDS A J
EGGLESTON  GEORGE
EHRHARDT  THEODORE
EICHER ABRAHAM
EIS PETER

ELDERKIN  SAMUEL
ELLIOTT DANEL M
ELLIS JOHN Q

ELSEA WILLIAM

ELY M

EMERY  ALFRED
ENGELBRECHT AUGUST
ENNES FRANKLIN V
ERELAND A

ERVIN LEWIS

ESSIG WILLIAM
EVANS  WILLIAM JACKSON
EVERLY F M
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910
191
847
475
888
391
856
167
338
826
326
810
933
212
987
614
n7

893
(A3
410
690
311
383

57
671
561
800
364
634
735
558
974

578

58
453
829

993
93
i97

®

<]

SECTION
FACKLER GEORGE 21
FARRELL JOHN E

FAUSEY WILLIAM C

FEDISON CHRISTOPHER

FEENEY PATRICK

FEIRBACH JACOB 21
FELTON AMBROSE

FERGUSON  WILLIAM

FERRIS JOSHUA A

FISHER JOHN

FISHER  SIMON

FISHER  WILLIAM O

FLETCHER JOHN

FLIGOR ANDREW J

FLOWERS HARRISON B

FLOWERS  WILLIAM

FLYNN THOMAS

FORTE JAMES

FOWLER JOSEPH J 21
FOWLER PETER

FOWLER WM H

FOX WILLIAM F

FRANKES LEONARD

FRECH CONRAD

FREMAN JAMES N

FRIERSTAIN JACOB

FRITZ HENRY

FROEBE NICHOLAS

FROST JOHN H

FRYAR JAMES

FULLER JAMES

G

GAILS JOHN G
GALBRETH GEORGE W
GALES  WILLIAM H
GALLEMORE ELISHA S
GALLION  DAVID
GALLOP LOUIS C
GANGER  WILLIAM
GANSEN  JOHN
GARVER  JOSEPH
GASLINE  AURELIUS
GEAUPERT  CHARLES
GEORGE ~ ADAM
GEYER JOHN

GIBBS  SAMUEL
GILES JAMES F
JH

GILLON  JASPER N
GILMER  ALLEN
GITHENS  JACOB K P
GLOVER HENRY
GOODENO  MARTIN
GOODWIN  J D

GORBY WILLIAM
GORDON  GEORGE S
GOKDON HENRY
GOTTSCHALK JACOBR
GOULD  HENRY
GRFFN  ALRERT
GREEN RICE B
GREER FRANKLIN
GREY CHARLES E
GRIEG  MARTIN

GRIMM  FREDERICK
GROB  ULRICK
GRONBECK C AUGUST
GROSS  WILLIAM

GROVE Jw

GROVE ~ MICHAEL

GROVES W H

GROW  DAVID ) 2

LOT GRAVE WAR NAME
®
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8
141
376
773

59
929

437
291
402
70
782
696
125
28
21
902
290
369
30
49¢
663
763
176
423
831
452
799

136

45
392
936

517

750
123
889

432
657
438
129
174
681
19
912
76 ¢
277
363
514
375
61
626
586
324
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429
473
161
74
181
46
895
870
519
778
284
CENTER
]
571
485
359
494
66
542
673

- 462

183
382
131
905
97
638
764
727

e
641

654
482
353

374
138
145

6l

793

692

572
377
959

872

461

723

814

774

399

414

428

276
s

569

556

928

439

®

N

LOT GRAVE WAR NAME

JEWELL HARRISON
JEWELL JOHNG
JOHNSON  ALEXANDER
JOHNSON  BENJAMIN
JOHNSON DAVID
JOHNSON  JAMES
JOHNSON  JAMES

JOHNSON  JAMES E
JOHNSON JOHN J
JOHNSON MARTIN

JOHNSTONE  JOHN

JONES  FREDERICK C COL
JONES  JOHN

JONES  JOHN

JONES  MALACHI

JONES SAMUEL W
JONES WHEELING A
JONES WMP

JUMPER CHARLES

K

KAISER GOTLIEB
KARNES ROBERT CAPT
KAUFFMAN GABRIEL
KEEN LEWIS

KEESOR EDWARD
KEISER LAFAYETTE

KEISER  SAMUEL
KELLER  JOSEPH
KELLEY  WILLIAM
KELLY ISAAC N

KELLY JAMES
KELLY JAMES B
KELLY MARTIN
KELLY MICHAEL
KELLNER CHARLES W
KENNEDY  WILLIAM
KENNEL ~ SAMUEL
KENT  DAVID

KILLS HYLAS L
KILMER OFP

KIMBLE JAMES
KIMLER  SIMON

KING  EDWARD

KING  JOHN

KINNEY HARRISON
KITE JAMES F
KNAPP ERASTUS
KNIFFEN GEORGE C
KNIGHT  EDWIN
KNIGHT  JOHN
KRAMER  FREDRICK K
KRAUSER  JOHN
KRIEGER FREDERICK
KRIGER FREDRICK
KRUGER HENRY
KUISLEY G WASH
KULL CHRISTOPHER
KUNZMANN  JOHN
KURTZ  GEORGE N
KURZ ERNST UM

iy
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SECTION LOT GRAVE WAR NAME. SECTION
GRUBBS JOSEPH T 21 B 479 ® HOEY  JOHN 21
GRUETER JOHN A 1 HOFELE NICHOLAS
GSCHWIND CHARLES c 854 HOFF  HENRY
GULORE ~ HENRY B 538 HOHLE THEODORE MAJ
GUNDY UM . c 708 HOHNORTH  HENRY
GUNDY  WILEY c 720 HOHUR  JOHN
c 942 HOKE ~ GEORGE
c 815 HOLCOMB  ALONZO N
A 292 HOLCOMB  DAVID
B 559 HOLCOMB  DEHIEL
A 1 HOLLAND FRED F
A 166 HOLLAND  JOHN
c 964 HOLLIDAY ~ GREEN
c 726 HOLLIDAY ~THOMAS D
c 99! HOLLINGSWORTH ~ JOHN
A 254 HOLLINGSWORTH THOMAS
I 8 666 HOLMES EDWARD
B 560 HOLTEN  JAMES M
HABERLAND  BENJIMAN B 563 HOOVER  FREDERICK 21
HACKENBURG ~ MICHAEL B 360 HOPKINS ~ FRANKLIN
HAINER  CHARLES C B 413 HOPKINS ~ JOHN H
HALE  JRP A 224 HORD JG
HALL JAMES A 69 HORTON ~ WILLIAM P
JOHN A 77 HOSTERMAN  FRANK
RILEY A 85 HOUSE  SAMUEL
HALL SAMUEL L =] ssi HOUTZ JOHN H
HALLOWAY  JAMES ) 505 HOWARD  JOHN
HALVERSON  HALVER B 440 HOWARD JOHN H
HAMILTON  JEREMIAH B 549 HOWARD ORLEAN
HAMLIN  WILLIAM c 890 HOWARD W H
HAMMOND  LOUIS P c 712 HOWARTH GEORGE W
HANAN  JOHN c 724 HOWLY PETER
HANDLEY  MATTHEW B 445 HOWRY  JOHN
HANSON  JAMES A 214 HOYT  GEORGE
HANSON  JOSEPH A 260 HUBBARD AMOS
HANT  JACOB c 798 HUBBARD GEORGE
HAPNER  JESSE A 78 HUBBARD  WILLIAM B
HARDY  HF NRY A 154 HUCKSTEP JF
HARING (- ARL: - P LIEUT 4 823 HUDSON CL
HARRINGTON A H A 13 HUDSON  MILTON C
HARRINGTON ~ BEN [} 652 HUFFMAN  GEORGE
HARRISON G W c 957 HUGGITT ~ WILLIAM
HARRISON  JAMES A 9l HUFNAGLE JC
HARRISON JOHN W A 190 HUGHES ~ALBERT
HARTLIEB CHRIS 8 449 HUGHES CHARLES
HARTMAN ISAAC B 613 HUGHES OLIVER
HARVEY PATRICK c 865 HULL CALVIN C
HASE WM A 72 HULLETT ROBERT
HASTINGS HUGH B 469 HUMPHREY GEORGE B SARG
HATTERY  JESSE c 950 HUNT  BAZEL
HAY  WILLIAM A a9 HUNT  HENRY
HAYDEN R B A 178 HUNTER  JOHN N
HAYS ROBERT A 173 HUNTER  JOSEPH
HAYS  THOMAS A& c 742 HUNTER  ROBERT P
HAZ: MYER  WILLIAM B 380 HUTCHINS ~ GEORGE
HEATHER  NATHANIE! A 201 HUTCHINSON  AMOS J
HEIGHOLT.FR  GOTLIEB B 436 HUTCHINSON SR
HENBACH OSHILIP 21 B 577 ® HYMAN HENRY F CAPT
HELDF  VALENT NE
HELMS  JACOB
HEMSTREET HO 2Y
HENDRICKS DAVID P
“=ZNDRICA.  JOSEPH
HENCRICKS RUFUS
HENYHORN AL XANDER
HESS  &NTHON-
HESS  EL
HESS ok _ip
HEWETT  PHILANDER _
ILL CHAR S
ILL  HENRY 21 A 17 o INGLE  WILLIAM
HicL PHILANDt R
. LFECKER JACOB
Hi. _MAN AM 5 21
HILLS  JAMES
HILLYER THOMAS 0 L
HINTON  FRANC.S 21 A 225 ® JACKSON  ASA
HIPP  JACOB [} a89 JACOBS JOHN
HIRSHMAN ~ GOTTLIEB c 802 JAMES  JOHN H
HITTWINE  CHARLES F A 89 JARRETT ALLEN
HITZING  WILLIAM 4 A 41 JENNINGS  WILLIAM P
HODKINSON  JAMES N c %46 JENTREY  HENRY
HOEN  JACOB 21 B 460 JESTER KAKA )
TR SRS 1 b1

P
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LOT GRAVE WAR NAME

896
245

385
304
270
701

999
941

675
543

396

96
600
218
860
683
926
426

700
134
36
490
669
252
883
770

433
388

608
745
794
900
203
975
215
121

562

@

LACY HH 21
LACY JACOB

LADD RICHARD
LASH WILLIAM J
LAUNDERS JULIUSB
LAW JAMES
LAWLER EPHRAIM
LAWRENCE JAMES |
LAWSON  WILLIE
LAYNE GEORGE W
LEADMAN ARCHE
LEINDECKER PETER
LERCH  JOHN
LESLEY AMOS
LEWIS J
LIGHTNER  RICHARD
LINDLY ~ HENRY
LINGO  JOHN N
LIPPEN HENRY
LOCK JOHNF
LONG HENRY
LOOMIS  DANIEL
LOPP  JOHN

LOTTA TB

LOVE WALTER
LOW ALONZO
LOWE GEORGE W
LOWER JOHN
LUCAS LAFAYETTE
LUCHT CHARLES
LUCKFORD  HENRY
LUELLEN  JOHN
LYONS CHARLES H

McC

MCCALL JOHN

MC CARTNEY THOMAS
MC CLURE ARTHUR

MC CLUSKY AMZI

MC COY WILLIAM

MC DERMOTT  JAMES
MCDONNALD  FRANCIS
MC DONALD PATRICK
MCFARLAND ROAS
MCINTYRE WATERMAN
MCKELLAPS JOSEPH
MCKINZEY DAVID 21
MC LAUGHLIN AJ LIEUT
MCLAUGHLIN  WILLIAM
MC MILLIN  MALCOMB
MCMURTREE WG
MCNEAL ANDREW

M

MADIGAN  DENNIS 21
MAHON  PATRICK

MALLET JOHN

MANIHUGH CHARLES

MANN JAMES O

MAPES ASBURY

MARONY  JOHN

MARTIN  BENJAMIN

MASON JOHN B

MATHER EDWARD

MATHEWS  JOHN H

MAUCH  JOHN 21

SECTION
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LOT GRAVE WAR NAME

956
238
886
868
149
917

83
944
302

“66

23°
688
240
36
447
163
272

349
247
776
861
169
381
472
765
1012
499
875
a2
870
299
343

706
633
220
631
459
565
1207

107

130
761
827
370
101
919
87
350
455
126
1004
156

MAUCK  CHARLES 21
MAY J ZERO

MAXWELL THOMAS G
MEADOWS ~ THOMAS
MEEK  ANDREW J
MENDALL AUGUSTUS
MEREMEE JI

MERITT SAMUEL T
MERMAN W H
MERTHESHEIME 2 FRED
MESSER BENED! . T

MEYER  DOMINICH 21

MEYERS JAMES

MEYER HENR

MICLER  CHARLES
MILLEF DA

MILLER DANIEL

MIL_ER GEORGE

MiL. ER GEORGE

MILLEX  ISAAC

MILLER J

MILLER JACOB

MILLER JOHN 21
MILLER JOHN

MIL.tR PHLIP

MILLER SR

MILT ENOS T

MINK  JOHN H
MITCHELL JAMES
MITCHELL MATHEW
MITCHELL JAMES L 21
MITCHAELS THOMAS H
MONCRIFF  HUGH
MONROE  SANFORD
MONTGOMERY CHARLES
MONTGOMERY  HARRISON
MOORE  GEORGE W
MOORE  HENRY LIEUT
MOORE JAMES = 2!
MORELANC  BE*.'As-
MORGAN  EVAN
MORGAN  PATRICK
MORGAN  Sett EL
MORRISON  JOHN
MORRISON  RICHARD
MORTIER  CHARLES
MORTON MARCUS &
MUE CKE EMILE
MUELLER CASPER
MUELLER JOHN
MUHLBACK GOTTLIEB
MULHOLLAND DANIEL
MULHOLLAND JOHNP
MUND  LOU'S

MUPHY  JOHN

MYER -t NRY
MYERS JOHN M
MUt LCU's

N

NASH ABRAM |
NAYLOR JACOB
NEEDS  JOSHUA 8
NEIBER  PAUL
NELSON  SAMUEL
NEVIL  JAMES
NEWLAND ARCHIBALD
NEWMAN  RICHARD
NEWTON ANZELO A
NEWTON STEPHAN D
NICHOLAS DANIEL
NICHOLS JJ

SECTION
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262
44
431

48

544

18

986
1003

969

698
488

716

120
193
857
132
510
234
227
789
713

557

679
859
842

465
537
41l
179
457
581
532
298
400
23

65

25
781
531
971
495

N

NAME SECTION
NICHOLS ORLANDO M 21 ’
NICKEL CHAS E CAPT - 21
NIGURS  JF

NOBLE DAVID
NOBLE FRANK
NOBLE JB8
NOLAN CORNELIUS
NOLAN HENRY
NOLAN MICHAEL
NOLTE AUGUST
NORRIS ALEXANDER
NORTHROPE SH
21

O

OAKLEY DANIEL
OHLINGER  JOHN
OLESON ANDREW
OLSON  WiLLIAM
ORR  WILLIAM
OSTRANDO EDWARD
OSWALT HENRY
OWEN BENJIMAN
OWEN CHARLES

_U

PACKARD FRED M
PACY JUAMES

PALMER ORIEN
PARSONS HIRAM H
PARTEE JOHN E
PATRICK R JOHN
PATTON JOSEPH
PARKER CHARLES W
PARKER R LEROY
PAYNE WILLIAM
PAYNE WILLIAM
PECK FW

PECK HORACE
PENNOCK JOHN
PERKINS  JOHN
PETTY ANDREW J
PHINGST JOHN
PICKLE HENRY

PIPER CL

PITCHER GUILD
PLACE ALFRED E
POINTER SEWELL
POLLARD ROYAL S
POTTER ANSONL
POUNDS WILLIAM
POWERS GCH
POWERS  HENRY
PRESCOTT  JERRIE L
PRESSE JOEL
PRICE  JAMES

PRICE SL
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